Each fellowship will last for six (6) consecutive months. Exceptionally, fellowships may 
be awarded for a shorter period provided that the fellow has duly justified the reasons 
for a shorter availability. 

The amount of each fellowship is set at eighteen thousand euros (€18,000), in the case 
of a fellowship duration of 6 months. 

These are residential fellowships. Fellows must reside in the Figueres area for the 6 
months and carry out their research project activities for a minimum of 4 of the 6 
months at the FGSD headquarters in Figueres.